

Bainbridge Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,410,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing / Cement Stabilization of
 Various Road in Bainbridge Township
 Bid Opening - June 1, 2012

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$11,690.00	\$11,690.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	1580.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$4,740.00	\$4.75	\$7,505.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	106.0	L.F.	\$6.00	\$636.00	\$10.00	\$1,060.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	40.0	L.F.	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
5	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	25.0	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
6	202	Guardrail Removed	220	L.F.	\$1.40	\$308.00	\$1.40	\$308.00
7	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
8	206	Subgrade Preparation	10970.0	S.Y.	\$0.80	\$8,776.00	\$0.75	\$8,227.50
9	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	10970.0	S.Y.	\$2.18	\$23,914.60	\$1.99	\$21,830.30
10	206	Portland Cement	400.0	Tons	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
11	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	300.0	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
12	206	Proof Rolling	2.0	Hour	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
13	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	340.0	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$47,600.00	\$245.00	\$83,300.00
14	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, APP	17990.0	S.Y.	\$0.95	\$17,090.50	\$1.05	\$18,889.50
15	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	900.0	C.Y.	\$107.00	\$96,300.00	\$87.50	\$78,750.00
16	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Driveways)	40.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
17	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	8570	Gal.	\$2.00	\$17,140.00	\$1.85	\$15,854.50
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2620.0	C.Y.	\$112.00	\$293,440.00	\$105.00	\$275,100.00
19	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	600.0	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	140.0	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$325.00	\$45,500.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2340.0	C.Y.	\$124.00	\$290,160.00	\$120.00	\$280,800.00
22	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	2.0	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
23	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	2.9	C.Y.	\$803.45	\$2,330.01	\$535.00	\$1,551.50

Bainbridge Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,410,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing / Cement Stabilization of
 Various Road in Bainbridge Township
 Bid Opening - June 1, 2012

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
24	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	128.0	L.F.	\$87.50	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$19,200.00
25	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	48.0	L.F.	\$149.18	\$7,160.64	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
26	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	16	Each	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
27	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
28	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
29	604	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
30	606	Guardrail, Type 5	175.0	L.F.	\$21.80	\$3,815.00	\$21.80	\$3,815.00
31	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	4	Each	\$745.00	\$2,980.00	\$745.00	\$2,980.00
32	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$41,330.00	\$41,330.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
33	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	8.41	Mile	\$130.00	\$1,093.30	\$175.00	\$1,471.75
34	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	5500	Gal.	\$0.30	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00
35	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	920.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$27,600.00	\$50.00	\$46,000.00
36	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
37	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6	Each	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$7.00	\$42.00
38	632	Powerhead Loop	1	Each	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
39	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	3.78	Mile	\$920.00	\$3,477.60	\$920.00	\$3,477.60
40	642	Edge Line, Type 1	7.56	Mile	\$540.00	\$4,082.40	\$540.00	\$4,082.40
41	644	Channelizing Island, As Per Plan	180.0	S.F.	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00
42	644	Stop Line	160.0	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL						\$1,074,051.05	TOTAL	\$1,157,320.05

Bainbridge Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,410,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing / Cement Stabilization of
 Various Road in Bainbridge Township
 Bid Opening - June 1, 2012

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Shelly & Sands, Inc.
 720 Home Avenue
 Akron, OH 44310

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	1580.0	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$6,320.00	\$6.00	\$9,480.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	106.0	L.F.	\$5.20	\$551.20	\$15.00	\$1,590.00
4	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	40.0	L.F.	\$7.82	\$312.80	\$20.00	\$800.00
5	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	25.0	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	202	Guardrail Removed	220	L.F.	\$1.40	\$308.00	\$1.40	\$308.00
7	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	206	Subgrade Preparation	10970.0	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$9,324.50	\$1.75	\$19,197.50
9	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	10970.0	S.Y.	\$2.18	\$23,914.60	\$2.25	\$24,682.50
10	206	Portland Cement	400.0	Tons	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
11	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	300.0	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
12	206	Proof Rolling	2.0	Hour	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
13	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	340.0	C.Y.	\$220.00	\$74,800.00	\$300.00	\$102,000.00
14	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, APP	17990.0	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$22,487.50	\$1.35	\$24,286.50
15	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	900.0	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$99,000.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00
16	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Driveways)	40.0	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
17	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	8570	Gal.	\$2.00	\$17,140.00	\$2.00	\$17,140.00
18	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2620.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$340,600.00	\$110.00	\$288,200.00
19	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	600.0	C.Y.	\$145.00	\$87,000.00	\$145.00	\$87,000.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	140.0	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$21,700.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	2340.0	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$362,700.00	\$145.00	\$339,300.00
22	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B	2.0	C.Y.	\$167.10	\$334.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
23	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	2.9	C.Y.	\$1,154.39	\$3,347.73	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00

Bainbridge Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,410,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing / Cement Stabilization of
 Various Road in Bainbridge Township
 Bid Opening - June 1, 2012

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Shelly & Sands, Inc.
 720 Home Avenue
 Akron, OH 44310

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	STIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
24	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	128.0	L.F.	\$197.48	\$25,277.44	\$100.00	\$12,800.00
25	603	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	48.0	L.F.	\$258.06	\$12,386.88	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
26	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	16	Each	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
27	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
28	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	2	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
29	604	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	606	Guardrail, Type 5	175.0	L.F.	\$21.80	\$3,815.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
31	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	4	Each	\$745.00	\$2,980.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
32	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
33	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	8.41	Mile	\$125.00	\$1,051.25	\$1,000.00	\$8,410.00
34	616	Dust Control, Stabilization, As Per Plan	5500	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,100.00	\$1.15	\$6,325.00
35	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	920.0	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$59,800.00	\$65.00	\$59,800.00
36	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
37	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	6	Each	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$7.00	\$42.00
38	632	Powerhead Loop	1	Each	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
39	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	3.78	Mile	\$920.00	\$3,477.60	\$1,250.00	\$4,725.00
40	642	Edge Line, Type 1	7.56	Mile	\$540.00	\$4,082.40	\$950.00	\$7,182.00
41	644	Channelizing Island, As Per Plan	180.0	S.F.	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.00	\$2,520.00
42	644	Stop Line	160.0	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
					TOTAL	\$1,295,548.10	TOTAL	\$1,340,688.50